

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 39379 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.39333 OF 2025**

Neon Laboratories Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Copi Medicare Pvt. Ltd.

...Defendant

*Adv. Rashmin Khandekar, a/w, Adv. Taniya Shaikh, i/b, Pooja Jain, for the
Plaintiff.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 04 , 2026

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.02.07
12:00:22 +0530

P. C. :

1. Matter is called out after Court working hours.
2. Stand over to **11th March, 2026.**
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]