

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 39379 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 39333 OF 2025**

Neon Laboratories Limited

...Applicant/  
Plaintiff

**Versus**

Copi Medicare Pvt Ltd And Anr.

...Defendants

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Ms. Pooja Jain and Ms. Taniya Shaikh, for the  
Plaintiff.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : February 11, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Mr. Khandekar tenders a schedule of draft amendment. Considering that the proceedings are at the pre-admission stage, the amendment is allowed. Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks. Re-verification is dispensed with. Issue notice to the Defendant returnable on **4<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**