

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 39379 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 39333
OF 2025

Neon Laboratories LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Copi Medicare Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

Adv. Pooja Jain for the Plaintiff

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 01/04/2026 For Ad-interim relief.

(ASSOCIATE)