



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 39379 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 39333 OF 2025

Neon Laboratories Limited ...Plaintiff

Versus

Copi Medicare Pvt Ltd and Another ...Defendants

Ms. Taniya Shaikh (on VC) for Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the dispute has been settled between the parties.
2. Stand over to **28th April, 2026** (filing consent terms).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]